

Team Superannuation Fund NSW Miners Pension Sub-fund – Reference Rate amendments

Trustee Determination under Rule 3.9.13 of the Trust Deed for the NSW Miners Pension Sub-fund.

Amendments to Appendix 3A effective from 1 July 2024.

Rule 3.9.13 of the Team Superannuation Fund Trust Deed provides that where there is a variation in the amount of the Reference Rate (which from 1 July 2024 increased to \$1,024.80), the Trustee shall publish a determination on the Fund's website, as soon as practical after the variation to amend Appendix 3A of the Trust Deed is made.

The following variation to Appendix 3A of the Trust Deed is made effective from 28 January 2025 and takes effect from 1 July 2024:

(a) by omitting the amount of "\$345.73" in Column 4 of Item 1 and by inserting the amount of "**\$358.68**";

(b) by omitting the amount of "\$543.29" in Column 4 of Item 2 and by inserting the amount of "**\$563.64**";

(c) by omitting the amount of "\$345.73" in Column 4 of Item 3 and by inserting the amount of "**\$358.68**";

(d) by omitting the amount of "\$49.39" in Column 4 of Item 4 and by inserting the amount of "**\$51.24**".

This Determination is authorised by: Date Determination authorised: Nicole Killen, Chief Governance Officer 28 January 2025